RESOLUTION NO. 1981-.% ;

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE WESTERN KANE
COUNTY SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT NO. 1,
AUTHORIZING THE PROVISION OF GARBAGE, FIRE
PROTECTION AND RECREATIONAL SERVICES (SAID
RECREATIONAL SERVICES BEING SPECIFICALLY
LIMITED TO THE EQUIPPING, MAINTENANCE AND
OPERATION OF TELEVISION AND F.M. RADIO
TRANSMISSION AND RELAY FACILITIES) WITHIN
THE BOUNDARIES OF SAID DISTRICT; PROVIDING
FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE
CONTROL BOARD AS THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY

OF SATID DISTRICT AND APPOINTING THE INITIAL
MEMBERS THEREOF; AND DELEGATING TO SAID
ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROL BOARD CERTAIN RIGHTS,
POWERS AND AUTHORITY AND THE LIMITATIONS
THEREQF .
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WHEREAS, on February 9, 1981, the Board of Commissioners of

i
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Kane County, Utah, adopted Resolution No. 1981-1 declaring that §,§ 2
- &
the public health, convenience and necessity require the creation ; |
6 2
of a special service district within the western portion of Kane géi
L]
County for the purpose of providing within the area of said :% <
. hd} :
district, garbage, fire protection, and recreational services, % “g
: . L C s . i
including, but not limited to the equipping, maintenance and 21
; - c 1 .
operation of television transmission and relay facilities, or any E S o

one or any combination of the foregoing services; said special
service district to> be known as the "Western Kane County Special
Service District No. 1"; and .

WHEREAS, the area proposed to be encompasseﬁ by‘the special
service district includes the Mt. Carmel Special Service District,

Kanab City, the Towns of Orderville, Glendale and Alton, and the

Long Valley Sewer Improvement District; and

WHEREAQ; the e Carmel-Special Service Districtfiséq”JLm_L‘.,

presently prov1d1nv any of the same servxces proposed’ tolbé“‘
supplled by Jesrern Kane County Spe01al Serv1ce Dlstrlctigg,;ig
and R

WHEREAS, the Long Valley Sewer Improvement District is not
only not presently providing any of the same services proposed
to be supplied by the new service district but is prohibited by
law from doing so; and .

WHEREAS, certified copies of Rescolution No. 1981-1 have been
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